## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 8th day of April, 2013, at 9:00 A.M., in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not necessarily in the order presented:

## INVOCATION

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- Public Comments and/or Requests for Information on Non-Agenda Items in Accordance With Section 551.042, **Texas Open Meetings Act**
- Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from March 25, 2013 Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court 2.
- 3. Status Report on Titus County Pass-Through Projects
- Consider and Possibly Designate April as Child Abuse Prevention Month 4.
- Open and Consider Bids and Possibly Approve Purchase of a Used Motor Grader for Precinct One 5.
- Consider and Possibly Allow Dave Wall and the Local Boy Scouts to Use the Garden Out Side of the Jail as a 6. Joint Garden Project With Produce to be Given to Local Non Profits
- 7. Presentation by Bart Spivey with Workforce Solutions Related to Development of a Hiring Policy
- Consider and Possibly Approve a Policy Regarding the Posting of Newly Created or Vacant Positions 8.
- Consider and Possibly Approve the Purchase of Three Additional Cameras for the Vidco Surveillance System at 9. the County Annex at a Cost of \$4180 to be paid Out of the Security Fund
- 10. Consider and Possibly Approve Travel and Seminars for Titus County Employees and Elected Officials
- 11. Approve Oral and Written Reports of County Officials
- 12. Consider and Possibly Approve Treasurer's Report
- 13. Approve Budget Amendments
- 14. Sign Pay Orders and Approve Payments
- 15. Closing Comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any
- 16. County Judge Requests an Executive Session Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.072 Regarding a Negotiated Contract, Lease or Value of Real Property and Section 551.074 Regarding Personnel Matters, With Possible Action in Open Session Thereafter
- 17. Consider and Possibly Approve a Real Estate Purchase

ADJOURN

	NT
	Y CLE
0	RK
Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas	TITU
Brim P. Lee	S CO. 1
County Judge	X

ILED FOR RECO

NPR -4 PM In:

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, prior to 9:00 o'clock A.M., on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

County Clerk / Deputy County